Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees

For the Period Ended December 31, 2022
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The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees

For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Members of Council Honorarium Conferences, Miscellaneous
Conventions & & Allowance
Seminars
Mayor Jan Liggett $ 50,855 $ 2,854 $ 13,121
Adam Cooper 4,878 - 1,811
Mike Devine 43,718 2,926 12,122
Ross Earnshaw 4,878 - 2,098
Nicholas Ermeta 43,718 2,406 13,935
Scott Hamilton 43,718 - 13,691
Corey Kimpson 4,878 - 2,159
Donna Reid 43,718 488 10,541
Sheri Roberts 4,878 534 2,128
Former Mayor Kathryn McGarry 100,651 6,064 28,107
Former Councillor Shannon Adshade 40,858 3,594 11,706
Former Councillor Mike Mann 40,858 - 6,929
Former Councillor Pam Wolf 39,849 5,837 7,786
Subtotal $ 467,455 $ 24,703 $ 126,134

Council Appointees

Committee of Adjustment

Gerald Menezes $ 525 $ - $ -
Donald Drackley 550 - -
Frances Seward 800 - -
George Figueiredo 375 - -
Kimberly Livingstone 300 - -

Subtotal $ 2,550 $ - $ -

Property Standards Appeal Committee

Colene Allen $ 150 $ - $ -
Robert Metras 150 - -
Paul Burgher 150 - -

Subtotal $ 450 $ - $ -

Total Expenditures $ 470,455 $ 24,703 $ 126,134

Total

66,830
6,689
58,766
6,976
60,059
57,409
7,037
54,747
7,540
134,822
56,158
47,787
53,472

618,292

525
550
800
375
300

2,550

150
150
150

450

621,292



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge

Expenditures of Library Board of Trustees and Hydro Board of Directors

For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Members of Library Board of
Trustees

Amanda Maxwell
Gordon McSevney
David Pinnington
Gary Price

Pam Wolf

Subtotal

Hydro Board of Directors
Kathryn McGarry
Jan Liggett

Subtotal

Total Expenditures

Honorarium

Conferences,
Conventions &
Seminars

Miscellaneous
& Allowance

$ - $ - $ 120

- - 120

- - 120

- - 125

- - 30

$ - $ - $ 515
$ 16,200 $ - $ -
1,763 - -
$ 17,963 $ - $ -

$ 17,963 $ - $ 515

Total

120
120
120
125

30

515

16,200
1,763

17,963

18,478



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Mayor Jan Liggett
Councillor from January to November, Mayor from November to December

Honorarium $

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022
Regina, SK $ 2,854

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars $

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment $ -
Promotion and Meals 1,102

Total Councillor's Allowance $

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan $ 4,054
Canada Pension Plan -
Benefits 5,243
Vehicle 96
Cell Phone/Data Usage 1,783
Home Internet Service 843
Total Miscellaneous $

50,855

2,854

1,102

12,019

Total $ 66,830



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Councillor Adam Cooper
Councillor from November to December

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

23

442
257
532
557

4,878

23

1,788

6,689



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Councillor Mike Devine
Councillor from January to December

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022
Regina, SK

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

2,926

275
300

3,935

5,243
1,699
670

43,718

2,926

575

11,547

58,766



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Councillor Ross Earnshaw
Councillor from November to December

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

143

442
257
699
557

4,878

143

1,955

6,976



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Councillor Nicholas Ermeta
Councillor from January to December

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

AMO Annual Conference - August 14 - 17, 2022
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

2,406

1,340

3,958
2,307
4,613
1,114

603

43,718

2,406

1,340

12,595

60,059



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Councillor Scott Hamilton
Councillor from January to December

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

$

$

107
288

3,939
2,295
5,368
771
923

43,718

395

13,296

57,409



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Councillor Corey Kimpson
Councillor from November to December

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

204

442
257
699
557

4,878

204

1,955

7,037



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Councillor Donna Reid
Councillor from January to December

Honorarium $ 43,718

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022
Regina, SK $ 488

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars $ 488

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment $ -
Promotion and Meals 1,224
Total Councillor's Allowance $ 1,224
Other Legal $ 5,088

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan $ -
Canada Pension Plan -
Benefits -
Transportation 2,509
Cell Phone/Data Usage 283
Home Internet Service 1,437

Total Miscellaneous $ 4,229

Total $ 54,747

10



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Councillor Sheri Roberts
Councillor from November to December

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

EDI/Anti-Racism Training for Council and Municipal Leaders

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

1"

534

107

442
257
699
557

66

4,878

534

107

2,021

7,540



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Former Mayor Kathryn McGarry
Mayor from January to November

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022
Regina, SK

AMO Annual Conference - August 14 - 17, 2022
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Vehicle

Technology Services
Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

12

$

2,938

3,126

2,294

11,752
3,500
5,579
3,214

268
275

1,225

100,651

6,064

2,294

25,813

134,822



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Former Councillor Shannon Adshade

Councillor from January to November
Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022
Regina, SK

AMO Annual Conference - August 14 - 17, 2022
Ottawa, ON

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

13

$

$

$

2,926

668

96
261

3,700
2,151
4,435
341
722

40,858

3,594

357

11,349

56,158



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Former Councillor Mike Mann
Councillor from January to November

Honorarium

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment
Promotion and Meals

Total Councillor's Allowance

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan

Canada Pension Plan
Benefits

Cell Phone/Data Usage
Home Internet Service

Total Miscellaneous

Total

14

$

23
263

2,137
2,627
865

1,014

40,858

286

6,643

47,787



The Corporation of the City of Cambridge
Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees
For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Former Councillor Pam Wolf
Councillor from January to November

Honorarium 39,849

Conferences, Conventions & Seminars

FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022

Regina, SK 2,949

AMO Annual Conference - August 14 - 17, 2022

Ottawa, ON 2,888

Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars 5,837

Councillor's Allowance

Office Equipment 862
Promotion and Meals 1,128
Total Councillor's Allowance 1,990

Miscellaneous

Pension Plan -

Canada Pension Plan -

Benefits 4,839

Cell Phone/Data Usage 401

Home Internet Service 556

Total Miscellaneous 5,796

Total 53,472

15





