Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees

For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

INDEX

	Page
Honorariums & Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees	1
Expenditures of Library Board of Trustees and Hydro Board of Directors	2
Individual Councillor Honorariums & Expenditures	
Mayor Jan Liggett	3
Adam Cooper	4
Mike Devine	5
Ross Earnshaw	6
Nicholas Ermeta	7
Scott Hamilton	8
Corey Kimpson	9
Donna Reid	10
Sheri Roberts	11
Former Mayor Kathryn McGarry	12
Former Councillor Shannon Adshade	13
Former Councillor Mike Mann	14
Former Councillor Pam Wolf	15

The Corporation of the City of Cambridge

Honorariums and Expenditures of Council Members and Council Appointees

For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

	H	onorarium	Conv	iferences, ventions & eminars	 cellaneous Allowance		Total
Mayor Jan Liggett	\$	50,855	\$	2,854	\$ 13,121	\$	66,830
Adam Cooper		4,878		-	1,811		6,689
Mike Devine		43,718		2,926	12,122		58,766
Ross Earnshaw		4,878		-	2,098		6,976
Nicholas Ermeta		43,718		2,406	13,935		60,059
Scott Hamilton		43,718		-	13,691		57,409
Corey Kimpson		4,878		-	2,159		7,037
Donna Reid		43,718		488	10,541		54,747
Sheri Roberts		4,878		534	2,128		7,540
Former Mayor Kathryn McGarry		100,651		6,064	28,107		134,822
Former Councillor Shannon Adshade		40,858		3,594	11,706		56,158
Former Councillor Mike Mann		40,858		-	6,929		47,787
Former Councillor Pam Wolf		39,849		5,837	7,786		53,472
Subtotal	\$	467,455	\$	24,703	\$ 126,134	\$	618,292
Council Appointees							
Committee of Adjustment							
Gerald Menezes	\$	525	\$	-	\$ -	\$	525
	\$	525 550	\$	-	\$ -	\$	
Donald Drackley	\$		\$	- - -	\$ - - -	\$	550
Donald Drackley Frances Seward	\$	550	\$	- - -	\$ - - -	\$	550 800
Donald Drackley Frances Seward George Figueiredo	\$	550 800	\$	- - - -	\$ - - - -	\$	550 800 375
Gerald Menezes Donald Drackley Frances Seward George Figueiredo Kimberly Livingstone Subtotal	\$	550 800 375	\$	- - - - - -	\$ - - - - -	\$	550 800 375 300
Donald Drackley Frances Seward George Figueiredo Kimberly Livingstone		550 800 375 300		- - - - - -	 - - - - -	·	550 800 375 300
Donald Drackley Frances Seward George Figueiredo Kimberly Livingstone Subtotal Property Standards Appeal Committee		550 800 375 300		- - - - - - -	 - - - - -	·	550 800 375 300 2,550
Donald Drackley Frances Seward George Figueiredo Kimberly Livingstone Subtotal	\$	550 800 375 300 2,550	\$	- - - - - - - -	\$ - - - - - -	\$	525 550 800 375 300 2,550
Donald Drackley Frances Seward George Figueiredo Kimberly Livingstone Subtotal Property Standards Appeal Committee Colene Allen Robert Metras	\$	550 800 375 300 2,550	\$	- - - - - - - - -	\$ - - - - - -	\$	550 800 375 300 2,550
Donald Drackley Frances Seward George Figueiredo Kimberly Livingstone Subtotal Property Standards Appeal Committee Colene Allen	\$	550 800 375 300 2,550 150	\$	- - - - - - - - -	\$ - - - - - - - - - -	\$	550 800 375 300 2,550

The Corporation of the City of Cambridge

Expenditures of Library Board of Trustees and Hydro Board of Directors

For the Period Ended December 31, 2022

Members of Library Boar Trustees	d of Honorariu	m Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	Miscellaneous & Allowance	Total
Amanda Maxwell Gordon McSevney David Pinnington Gary Price Pam Wolf	\$ - - - - total \$ -	\$ - - - - - -	\$ 120 120 120 125 30 \$ 515	\$ 120 120 120 125 30 \$ 515
Hydro Board of Directors Kathryn McGarry	\$ 16,20		\$ -	\$ 16,200
Jan Liggett Sub Total Expenditures	1,76 \$ 17,96 \$ 17,96	\$ -	\$ - \$ - \$ 515	1,763 \$ 17,963 \$ 18,478

Mayor Jan Liggett Councillor from January to November, Mayor from November to December			
Honorarium			\$ 50,855
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022 Regina, SK	\$	2,854	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 2,854
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 1,102	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 1,102
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Vehicle Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	4,054 - 5,243 96 1,783 843	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 12,019
Total			\$ 66,830

Councillor Adam Cooper Councillor from November to December			
Honorarium			\$ 4,878
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ -
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	23	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 23
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	442 257 532 557	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 1,788
Total			\$ 6,689

Councillor Mike Devine Councillor from January to December			
Honorarium			\$ 43,718
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022 Regina, SK	\$	2,926	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 2,926
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	275 300	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 575
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	3,935 - 5,243 1,699 670	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 11,547
Total			\$ 58,766

Councillor Ross Earnshaw Councillor from November to December			
Honorarium			\$ 4,878
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ -
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	143	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 143
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	442 257 699 557	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 1,955
Total			\$ 6,976

Councillor Nicholas Ermeta Councillor from January to December			
Honorarium			\$ 43,718
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
AMO Annual Conference - August 14 - 17, 2022 Ottawa, ON	\$	2,406	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 2,406
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 1,340	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 1,340
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	3,958 2,307 4,613 1,114 603	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 12,595
Total			\$ 60,059

Councillor Scott Hamilton Councillor from January to December			
Honorarium			\$ 43,718
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ -
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	107 288	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 395
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	3,939 2,295 5,368 771 923	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 13,296
Total			\$ 57,409

Councillor Corey Kimpson Councillor from November to December			
Honorarium			\$ 4,878
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ -
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 204	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 204
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	442 257 699 557	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 1,955
Total			\$ 7,037

Councillor Donna Reid Councillor from January to December			
Honorarium			\$ 43,718
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022 Regina, SK	\$	488	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 488
Councillor's Allowance	-		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 1,224	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 1,224
Other Legal	_		\$ 5,088
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits	\$	-	
Transportation		2,509	
Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service		283 1,437	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 4,229
Total			\$ 54,747

Councillor Sheri Roberts Councillor from November to December				
Honorarium			\$	4,878
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_			
EDI/Anti-Racism Training for Council and Municipal Leaders	\$	534		
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$	534
Councillor's Allowance	_			
Office Equipment	\$	-		
Promotion and Meals Total Councillor's Allowance		107	\$	107
			Ф	107
Miscellaneous	_			
Pension Plan	\$	442		
Canada Pension Plan		257		
Benefits Call Phone/Data Lleage		699 557		
Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service		66		
Home internet Service				
Total Miscellaneous			\$	2,021
Total			\$	7,540

Former Mayor Kathryn McGarry Mayor from January to November			
Honorarium			\$ 100,651
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022 Regina, SK	\$	2,938	
AMO Annual Conference - August 14 - 17, 2022 Ottawa, ON		3,126	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 6,064
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	- 2,294	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 2,294
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Vehicle Technology Services Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	11,752 3,500 5,579 3,214 268 275 1,225	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 25,813
Total			\$ 134,822

Former Councillor Shannon Adshade Councillor from January to November			
Honorarium			\$ 40,858
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022 Regina, SK	\$	2,926	
AMO Annual Conference - August 14 - 17, 2022 Ottawa, ON		668	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ 3,594
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	\$	96 261	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 357
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	\$	3,700 2,151 4,435 341 722	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 11,349
Total			\$ 56,158

Former Councillor Mike Mann Councillor from January to November			
Honorarium			\$ 40,858
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	_		
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars			\$ -
Councillor's Allowance	_		
Office Equipment	\$	23	
Promotion and Meals		263	
Total Councillor's Allowance			\$ 286
Miscellaneous	_		
Pension Plan	\$	_	
Canada Pension Plan	*	2,137	
Benefits		2,627	
Cell Phone/Data Usage		865	
Home Internet Service		1,014	
Total Miscellaneous			\$ 6,643
Total			\$ 47,787

Former Councillor Pam Wolf Councillor from January to November		
Honorarium		39,849
Conferences, Conventions & Seminars	-	
FCM Annual Conference - June 2 - 5, 2022 Regina, SK	2,949	
AMO Annual Conference - August 14 - 17, 2022 Ottawa, ON	2,888	
Total Conferences, Conventions & Seminars		5,837
Councillor's Allowance	_	
Office Equipment Promotion and Meals	862 1,128	
Total Councillor's Allowance		1,990
Miscellaneous	_	
Pension Plan Canada Pension Plan Benefits Cell Phone/Data Usage Home Internet Service	- 4,839 401 556	
Total Miscellaneous		5,796
Total		53,472